Corporation Of The City Of Quinte West By-Law Number 19-048

Being A By-Law To Amend By-Law 17-133 Being A By-Law To Establish Water/Wastewater Rates For The City Of Quinte West Municipal Enterprise.

WHEREAS By-law 17-133 sets water and sewer rates for the City of Quinte West Municipal Enterprise;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the City of Quinte West deems it desirous to amend residential tenant deposit rates as depicted in Schedule "C (i)(i)" of By-law 17-133;

Now Therefore The Council Of The Corporation Of The City Of Quinte West Hereby Enacts As Follows:

- 1. This By-law shall be entitled the "Quinte West Municipal Enterprise Consolidated Fee By-Law Amendment 17-133-01".
- 2. That Schedule "C (i)(i)" of By-law 17-133 be amended by removing the following:

Water only \$100.00 Water & Sewer \$150.00

3. That Schedule "C (i)(i)" of By-law 17-133 be amended by adding the following:

Water only \$125.00 Water & Sewer \$250.00

4. That this by-law shall come into force and take effect on May 1, 2019.

Read A First, Second And Third Time And Finally Passed This 6th Day Of May, 2019.

Jim Harrison, Mayor

Kevin Heath, City Clerk